Sherwood Heights School Council Meeting

Thursday, June 2, 2022
1. Welcome & Intfroductions Jacquie Surgenor
2. Approval of April 2022 Minutes Jacquie Surgenor
3. Approval of Agenda Jacquie Surgenor
4. New Business
a. Student Mental Health Amit Mali
e Student Wellness Conference
b. 2022-23 Planning Amit Mali
e Programing updates for next year
e Staffing Updates
c. Save On Foods Fundraising Amit Mali/Lesley Bowman

e Update on funds received & school requests
e Update on Basketball Backboards

Picnic Tables Jacquie Surgenor/Amit Mali
e Present proposal/get approval
School Education Plan Goals Jacquie Surgenor/Amit Mali

e Presentation of next years goals
e Brainstorm/discussion possible strategies

SWH Replacement Project Update  Jacquie Surgenor
e www.ReplaceSherwoodHeights.ca

Staff Appreciation Jacquie Surgenor
e Review of ideas
e Is someone willing to lead it?

Staff Recognition Jacquie Surgenor

e www.RecognizeSWH.ca / Update on program

5. Information Reports

a.
o.
C.
d.
e.

COSC Report Jacquie Surgenor

Program Information Updates

Family-School Licison Worker Jess Miskiw & Jessica Moen
Principal’s Report Amit Mali

Trustee's Report Trina Boymook

6. Adjournment

Meeting Dates (6:30 p.m.)

6:00 p.m.
6:05 p.m.

6:10 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

7:35 p.m.
7:40 p.m.
7:50 p.m.
8:00 p.m.


http://www.replacesherwoodheights.ca/
http://www.recognizeswh.ca/

