## Sherwood Heights School Council Meeting Thursday, June 2, 2022

	Welcome & Introductions Approval of April 2022 Minutes	Jacquie Surgenor Jacquie Surgenor	6:00 p.m.
	Approval of Agenda	Jacquie Surgenor	6:05 p.m.
4.	New Business		6:10 p.m.
	a. Student Mental Health	Amit Mali	
	Student Wellness Conference		
	b. 2022-23 Planning	Amit Mali	
	<ul><li>Programing updates for next y</li><li>Staffing Updates</li></ul>	/ear	
	c. Save On Foods Fundraising	Amit Mali/Lesley Bowman	
	<ul> <li>Update on funds received &amp; school requests</li> </ul>		
	Update on Basketball Backboards		
	d. Picnic Tables	Jacquie Surgenor/Amit Mali	
	Present proposal/get approve		
	e. School Education Plan Goals	Jacquie Surgenor/Amit Mali	
	Presentation of next years goals  President area (alice years) as a science at the terms of the second and the second area (alice years) as a science at the second area.		
	<ul> <li>Brainstorm/discussion possible strategies</li> <li>f. SWH Replacement Project Update Jacquie Surgenor</li> </ul>		
	Swin Replacement Project update     www.ReplaceSherwoodHeight		
	g. Staff Appreciation	Jacquie Surgenor	
	Review of ideas	3464016 001901101	
	<ul> <li>Is someone willing to lead it?</li> </ul>		
	h. Staff Recognition	Jacquie Surgenor	
	• <u>www.RecognizeSWH.ca</u> / Update on program		
5.	5. Information Reports		
	a. COSC Report	Jacquie Surgenor	7:30 p.m.
	b. Program Information Updates		
	c. Family-School Liaison Worker	Jess Miskiw & Jessica Moen	7:35 p.m.
	d. Principal's Report	Amit Mali	7:40 p.m.
	e. Trustee's Report	Trina Boymook	7:50 p.m.
6.	Adjournment		8:00 p.m.

Meeting Dates (6:30 p.m.)